
2022 University of Maryland Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 13, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-23   Conf: 15-8   Home: 10-7   Away: 10-6   Neutral: 9-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (305), Opp (317)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Butler (1), Ellefson (1), Jones (1),
Mikami (1), Okada (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Goff (11), Dustin (4), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (86-111), Goff (36-47),
Wyche (19-23), Schlotterbeck (14-22), Ellefson (9-10), Dustin (6-6), Pittman (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Okada, Taylor .329 52-52 161 20 53 3 1 0 22 58 .360 13 3 9 0 .390 0 2 8-8 71 92 10 .942
44 Mikami, Megan .323 50-48 161 37 52 5 1 1 18 62 .385 7 9 15 1 .378 3 1 30-30 58 2 3 .952
20 Jones, Michaela .315 52-52 130 22 41 7 0 5 25 63 .485 12 6 23 2 .391 3 8 6-6 36 113 10 .937
14 Greico, Mackense .315 50-46 127 17 40 11 0 4 26 63 .496 34 1 27 0 .460 1 1 6-6 315 8 5 .985
22 McFarland, Jaeda .310 50-48 142 30 44 8 3 2 23 64 .451 5 2 25 0 .340 1 2 16-21 65 1 4 .943
16 Goff, Kiley .297 48-47 91 25 27 4 0 0 8 31 .341 20 6 14 0 .445 2 2 13-16 221 26 2 .992
7 Butler, Ruby .250 50-49 112 16 28 6 1 0 14 36 .321 16 3 17 0 .356 1 3 10-12 72 97 13 .929
21 Ellefson, Haley .231 47-32 108 14 25 7 0 3 18 41 .380 7 3 24 0 .294 1 0 9-9 7 18 0 1.000
3 Schlotterbeck, Trinity .222 42-35 90 9 20 7 0 2 8 33 .367 5 5 20 0 .300 0 0 2-2 12 40 1 .981
8 Kline, Campbell .286 31-16 42 16 12 0 1 0 3 14 .333 5 1 11 0 .375 0 1 6-7 22 0 0 1.000
42 Wyche, Courtney .250 31-25 8 0 2 1 1 0 3 5 .625 0 0 6 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 34 2 .951
18 Liguori, Taylor .239 31-12 46 3 11 1 0 0 12 12 .261 8 0 9 0 .352 0 1 0-1 20 6 1 .963
17 Borkowski, Merissa .220 44-35 59 10 13 1 0 0 8 14 .237 3 2 7 0 .273 2 2 5-6 38 3 3 .932
0 Kerr, Regan .194 38-7 36 15 7 2 0 0 7 9 .250 3 0 15 0 .256 0 0 4-5 52 0 0 1.000
10 Dustin, Katie .176 18-4 17 1 3 3 0 0 4 6 .353 1 0 2 0 .211 1 0 2-2 37 0 0 1.000
34 Lech, Amelia .103 29-9 39 3 4 2 0 0 4 6 .154 4 0 10 0 .186 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
98 Koenig, Caitlyn .000 6-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Davis, Kamryn .000 37-3 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 10-13 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .277 52-52 1379 258 382 68 8 17 203 517 .375 143 41 237 3 .359 15 23 127-144 1040 441 55 .964
Opponents .264 52-52 1374 202 363 63 7 28 168 524 .381 126 37 264 7 .339 14 15 43-57 1032 427 76 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
42 Wyche, Courtney 1.95 14-7 28 22 11 2-2 0 136.1 113 63 38 57 139 24 1 6 .217 15 11 0 6 5
3 Schlotterbeck, Trinity 3.71 12-13 32 19 7 0-1 1 147.0 157 86 78 50 93 25 4 13 .272 5 20 0 7 6
21 Ellefson, Haley 4.77 3-2 26 11 1 1-2 2 51.1 74 40 35 15 28 11 2 6 .335 5 6 0 1 4
88 Pittman, Kyra 5.83 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 19 13 10 4 4 3 0 3 .345 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.25 29-23 97 52 19 5 3 346.2 363 202 161 126 264 63 7 28 .264 26 37 0 14 15
Opponents 4.03 23-29 106 52 14 5 2 344.0 382 258 198 143 237 68 8 17 .277 27 41 0 15 23



2022 University of Maryland Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 13, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
0 Kerr, Regan 52 52 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Dustin, Katie 37 37 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 4 0
21 Ellefson, Haley 25 7 18 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
8 Kline, Campbell 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Davis, Kamryn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 Pittman, Kyra 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
16 Goff, Kiley 249 221 26 2 .992 1 36 11 .766 11 0
14 Greico, Mackense 328 315 8 5 .985 9 0 0 — 0 0
3 Schlotterbeck, Trinity 53 12 40 1 .981 1 14 8 .636 0 0
18 Liguori, Taylor 27 20 6 1 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Mikami, Megan 63 58 2 3 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Wyche, Courtney 41 5 34 2 .951 0 19 4 .826 0 0
22 McFarland, Jaeda 70 65 1 4 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Okada, Taylor 173 71 92 10 .942 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Jones, Michaela 159 36 113 10 .937 6 0 0 — 0 0
17 Borkowski, Merissa 44 38 3 3 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Butler, Ruby 182 72 97 13 .929 3 0 0 — 0 0
34 Lech, Amelia 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
98 Koenig, Caitlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1536 1040 441 55 .964 24 43 12 .775 15 0
Opponents 1535 1032 427 76 .950 14 126 16 .887 10 0


